plans, falling within the scope of treasury shares.

II. REASONS FOR AND CONTENTS OF THE CHANGE OF USE AND

CANCELLATION OF REPURCHASED SHARES

According to the actual situation of the Company, in order to safeguard the interests

of investors, the Company proposes to change the use of shares repurchased under

the Company’s 2022 Annual Repurchase Plan. The use of the repurchased shares is

proposed to be changed from “for equity incentives/employee stock ownership

plans” to “for cancellation to reduce registered capital”, i.e., all 1,472,684 A shares

in the designated securities repurchase account under the 2022 Annual Repurchase

Plan is proposed to be canceled and the registered capital of the Company is

proposed to be reduced accordingly.

– 2 –

III. EXPECTED CHANGES IN THE COMPANY’S SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE

AFTER THE CANCELLATION OF THE REPURCHASED SHARES

Class of shares Nature of shares

Before this change Number of

repurchased

shares canceled

(shares)

After this change

Number of

shares (shares)

Percentage

(%)

Number of

shares (shares)

Percentage

(%)

Domestic-listed

Domestic Shares

(A shares)

Tradable shares

with restricted

conditions

Unrestricted

tradable shares
6,254,501,095 66.66 1,472,684 6,253,028,411 66.65

Total 6,254,501,095 66.66 1,472,684 6,253,028,411 66.65

Overseas-listed Foreign

Shares (D shares)
Total 271,013,973 2.89 271,013,973 2.89

Overseas-listed Foreign

Shares (H shares)
Total 2,857,398,266 30.45 2,857,398,266 30.46

Total number of shares 9,382,913,334 100.00 1,472,684 9,381,440,650 100.00

The final status of the above changes in share capital structure is subject to the share

capital structure table issued by China Securities Depository & Clearing

Corporation Limited Shanghai Branch.

IV. IMPACT OF THE CHANGE OF USE AND CANCELLATION OF

REPURCHASED SHARES ON THE COMPANY

The change of use and cancellation of repurchased shares are in compliance with the

Rules for Share Repurchase by Listed Companies, the Self-Regulatory Guidelines

for Listed Companies on the Shanghai Stock Exchange No. 7 — Repurchase of

Shares and other relevant regulations, and there is neither damage to the interests of